## HongLeong Yamaha Motor Sdn Bhd A Member of the Hong Leong Group ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY

Hong Leong Yamaha Motor Sdn. Bhd, is the licensed manufacturer of Yamaha motorcycles in Malaysia. The Company has a Manufacturing Plant, Service Center, Parts Distribution Center located at Sungai Buloh, Selangor Darul Ehsan.

In pursuance of our mission, HLYM recognizes the need for environmental protection, and is fully committed to:

- Fulfill compliance obligations including relevant environmental legislation and corporate requirements
- Operate in an environmentally responsible and efficient manner, which includes responsible and efficient use of energy, water and materials/resources, along with sustainable waste disposal methods, with the objective of reducing environmental issues such as waste generation and pollution, as well as climate change and biodiversity impacts.
- Continual improvement of our environmental management programmes by setting and reviewing environmental objectives periodically
- Provide and maintain a safe and healthy working environment for our employees
- ✤ Develop and manufacture products for customer life improvement and *In Harmony with Nature*
- Promote awareness by communicating this policy to all our employees and interested parties

PROF. DATO' DR. JIM KHOR MANAGING DIRECTOR HONG LEONG YAMAHA MOTOR SDN BHD 1 APRIL 2024, REV. 7 Hong Leong Yamaha Motor Sdn Bhd (46829-P) Kompleks Hong Leong Yamaha Lot 57, Persiaran Bukit Rahman Putra 3, 47000 Sg. Buloh, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel: 03-61577086 Fax: 03-61577134

This Policy is available at our official website: www.yamaha-motor.com.my